

B. SANITARY SEWER BY CONNECTION TO EXISTING MSD SYSTEM SUBJECT TO FEES AND CHARGES. SEWAGE FROM THIS DEVELOPMENT TO BE TREATED AT THE CEDAR CREEK WOTP.

Inlet Protection

1. MITIGATION MEASURES FOR DUST CONTROL SHALL BE IN PLACE DURING CONSTRUCTION TO

PREVENT FUGITIVE PARTICULATE EMISSIONS FROM REACHING EXISTING ROADS



## FLOODPLAIN NOTE

PARTS OF THE ABOVE PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN THE 100-YEAR FLOODPLAIN ACCORDING TO FIRM (FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP) COMMUNITY-PANEL NO. 21111C0097E DATED DECEMBER 6, 2006 ZONE "AE"
FEMA FLOOD ELEVATION: 645.00 LOCAL REGULATORY FLOOD ELEVATION: 646.00

## BENCHMARK NOTE

THE TEMPORARY BENCHMARK (TBM) FOR THIS PROJECT IS SOUTHERNMOST CORNER OF EXISTING HEADWALL STRUCTURE UNDER SEATONVILLE ROAD, GPS ELEVATION 645,398 NAD 1988 DATUM,

## PROJECT DATA

**EXISTING & PROPOSED ZONING: C-1** FORM DISTRICT: TOWN CENTER **TOTAL SITE AREA: 2.75 ACRES EXISTING USE: VACANT** PROPOSED USE: PHARMACY PROPOSED BUILDING AREA: 11,945 SF PROPOSED FAR: 0.10

**PROPOSED PARKING: 57** 

REQUIRED PARKING MAXIMUM @ 1/200 SF: 65 REQUIRED PARKING MINIMUM @ 1/500 SF: 25

VUA CALCULATION: Total VUA: 33,268sf Required ILA @ 7.5%: 2,495sf Proposed ILA: 1,345sf

TREE CANOPY CALCULATIONS TOTAL SITE AREA 119,790 SF REQUIRED NEW TREE CANOPY COVERAGE = 11,979 SF COMMERCIAL AREA CLASS "A" EXISTING TREE CANOPY COVERAGE = 17,599 SF

PRESERVED TREE CANOPY COVERAGE = 13,229 SF PROPOSED NEW TREE CANOPY COVERAGE = 29,600 SF 40 type A trees @ 740 sf each

A VARIANCE IS REQUESTED FROM LDC 3.4.8.3.C TO ALLOW THE ENCROACHMENT OF BUILDING AND PARKING TO ENCROACH IN THE REQUIRED 100' STREAM BUFFER. A VARIANCE IS REQUESTED FROM THE REQUIREMENTS OF LDC 5.5.1.A.2 TO ALLOW THE BUILDING O EXCEED THE MAXIMUM SETBACK ALONG BOTH STREETS A VARIANCE IS REQUESTED FROM THE REQUIREMENTS OF LDC 5.3.1.C TO ALLOW THE PAVEMENT TO

ENCROACH UP TO 10' INTO THE REQUIRED 25' SETBACK WHERE THE SITE IS ADJACENT TO R-4 IN THE NFD

A WAIVER IS REQUESTED FROM LDC SECTION 5.5.1.A3.a TO ALLOW CIRCULATION AND PARKING TO BE LOCATED IN FRONT OF THE BUILDING. A WAIVER IS REQUESTED FROM LDC SECTION 5.9.2.A.1.b.I TO ALLOW THE OMMISSION OF A DIRECT

PEDESTRIAN CONNECTION FROM BARDSTOWN ROAD TO THE BUILDING ENTRANCE A WAIVER IS REQUESTED FROM LDC SECTION 10.2.10 TO ALLOW THE REQUIRED LBA BETWEEN SEATONVILLE ROAD AND THE PROPOSED PARKING TO BE REDUCED 15' TO 7.5'. A WAIVER IS REQUESTED FROM LDC SECTION 10.2.12 TO ALLOW THE REQUIRED ILA TO BE REDUCED VED

A WAIVER IS REQUESTED FROM LDC SECTION 10.2.4 TO ALLOW THE PARKING TO ENCROACH UP TO 10 IN THE REQUIRED 25' LBA ALONG THE PROPERTY LINE ADJACENT TO R-4 PROPERTIES IN THE TONNING &

A WAIVER IS REQUESTED FROM LDC SECTION 10,2,4 TO ALLOW THE PARKING TO ENCROACIOUS TO ENCROACION OF THE PARKING TO ENCROACION OF THE 10' IN THE REQUIRED 25' LBA ALONG THE PROPERTY LINE ADJACENT TO R-4 PROPERTIES IN THE NFD.

PDS DEVPLAN #13-1003 RELATED DOCKETS #9-75-97 & B-99-06

## Revised Development Plan

DB 8977 P 953 TB 51 LOT 77 PARCEL #0051-0077-0000

9420 Seatonville Road, Louisville, KY 40291



OWNER: YOUR COMMUNITY BANK, INC. 2323 RING ROAD, ELIZABETHTOWN KY 42701

DEVELOPER: FIVE-STAR DEVELOPMENT, LLC 200 OFFICE PARK DRIVE, BIRMINGHAM AL, 35231



